

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

Smt. Rajeshwari Rajendra Kalebere

...Petitioner

Versus

Shri Jagganath Dnyandeo Kalaskar, Senior Police
Inspector and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Jayesh Kalebere, for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP with Ms. V. R. Raje, AGP, for the State/the
Respondent No.9.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 11th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list
on 9th October, 2025.

2. Copy of the Contempt Petition be served upon the learned
AGP appearing for the Respondent No.9.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)