

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

Smt. Rajeshwari Rajendra Kalebere

...Petitioner

Versus

Shri Jagganath Dnyandeo Kalaskar, Senior Police
Inspector and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Jayesh Kalebere i/by Mr. R. C. Kalebere, for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. R. Patil, Addl. GP, for the State/the Respondent No.9.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 15th DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Jayesh Kalebere, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, stand over to 2nd February, 2026.
2. In the meanwhile, short reply of the Respondents be filed by serving advance copy to the other side.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2025.12.15
15:48:40 +0530