

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

Smt. Rajeshwari Rajendra
Kalebere

...Petitioner

Vs.

Shri Jagganath Dnyandeo
Kalaskar,
Sr. Police Inspector

...Respondent

Adv. Jayesh Kalebere i/by Adv. R. C. Kalebere - Advocate for the
Petitioner

Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi – AGP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
 S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 02nd FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. In the first instance, issue simple notice to the Respondent No. 1
to 8, returnable on 10th March 2026.
3. Stand over to 10th March 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)